

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 200160. Version: 2 Name:

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 7/28/2020 In control: General Policy Committee

On agenda: 12/3/2020 Final action: 12/3/2020

Title: Interlocal Agreement Establishing the Joint Water and Climate Policy Board (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 200160_ILA_Joint_Water_and_Climate_Policy_Board_20200806, 2.

200160 Climate Advisory Committee Resolution 20200806, 3. 200160 Resolution 20200806.pdf,

4. 200160 ILA Joint Water Climate Policy Board Revised 20201203

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/3/2020	2	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	
8/6/2020	1	City Commission	Adopted (Resolution) and Approved the Recommendation	Pass

Interlocal Agreement Establishing the Joint Water and Climate Policy Board (B)

The Joint Water Policy Committee, which consists of two County Commissioners, two City of Gainesville Commissioners, and one elected official from the remaining municipalities within Alachua County, began meeting in April 2015. The purpose of the committee was to discuss water issues within the region. At the time the committee was formed, no formal written agreement was put in place to define the structure of the committee. In 2020, the committee voted to broaden their scope to include climate change, and staff took the opportunity at that time to draft an interlocal agreement to formalize the role and processes of this board, officially add climate change related issues to the scope of the board and change the board's name to reflect that addition. The agreement was brought to the County Commission in July 2020 for approval and to the City Commission for approval on August 6, 2020. During that August 6 meeting, the Commission agreed to approve the interlocal agreement but to ask the County later to approve adding an additional member from the City and County Commissions. That change has been incorporated into the agreement and the change was approved by the County Commission on November 17, 2020. The revised agreement is now presented for City Commission approval.

None.

Approve the revised Interlocal Agreement and authorize the Mayor to execute same.